ESTIMATED EDUCATIONAL COST



Respiratory Care Program 2024-2025 Academic Year

FIRST SEMESTER - Fall	
Tuition (13 credit hours)	
Out-of-district/Texas resident	\$2,626.00
Out-of-state resident	\$3,094.00
Lab fees (\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 1201	\$250.00
Respiratory Kit RSPT 1160 (nonrefundable)	\$120.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 1410	\$100.00
AARC Membership RSPT 1160	\$25.00
Trajecsys documentation system RSPT 1160	\$150.00
BLS Certification (AHA)	\$36.00
SECOND SEMESTER – Spring	
Tuition (12 credit hours)	
Out-of-district/Texas resident	
Out-of-state resident	\$2,856.00
Lab fees (\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program Fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 1311	\$250.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 1311	\$100.00
THIRD SEMESTER – Long Summer	
Tuition (7 credit hours)	
Out-of-district resident	\$1,414.00
Out-of-state resident	\$1,666.00
Lindsey Jones Exam Prep System (option to upgrade)	\$155.00
Lab fees (\$24 / lab course)	\$48.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program Fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 2147	\$250.00

Updated: March 25, 2024

Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 2414	\$100.00
FOURTH SEMESTER – Fall	
Tuition (13 credit hours)	
Out-of-district resident	\$2,626.00
Out-of-state resident	\$3,094.00
Lab fees (\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 2358	\$250.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 2353	\$100.00
AARC Membership RSPT 2266	\$25.00
Classmate (Board prep) RSPT 2266	\$100.00
PALS RSPT 2353	\$168.00
FIFTH SEMESTER – Spring	
Tuition (10 credit hours)	
Out-of-district/Texas resident	\$2,020.00
Out- of - state resident	\$2,380.00
Lab fees (\$24 / lab course)	\$72.00
Student Insurance (On Campus)	\$30.00
Liability Ins fee	\$10.00
Program fees:	\$10.00
Respiratory Program Fee RSPT 2231	\$250.00
Simulation Lab Fee RSPT 2231	\$100.00
ACLS RSPT 2139	\$168.00
NRP RSPT 2266	\$45.00
Therapist Multiple Choice (TMC) Exam Waiver (administered by	\$190.00
NBRC) RSPT 2230	\$130.00
SAE Exit Exam RSPT 2230	\$50.00
CSE new examination fee waiver RSPT 2231 (administered by the	\$200.00
NBRC)	
Persing workshop for TMC board prep. RSPT 2230 **	\$267.00
Total costs tuition and lab fees of the Program	
Out-of-district/Texas residents	\$15,972.00
Out-of-state residents	\$18,177.00
	<u> </u>
STUDENT OUT-OF-POCKET COSTS (all items bought by student in any sem	
Name Tag Replacement	\$10.00

Updated: March 25, 2024

School Patch	\$8.00
Student Uniform & Shoes (estimated cost)	\$150.00
Drug Screening	\$20.00
Criminal Background Check	\$50.00
Books (estimated total)	\$650.00
Graduation Fees:	
Diploma	\$25.00
Cap and Gown	\$40.00
Pin	\$50.00
Temporary Permit Fee & fingerprinting (paid to Texas Medical Board)	\$99.00

^{*}All costs subject to change.

Updated: March 25, 2024